on lands located adjacent to public rights-of-ways that are one hundred 19 
ten (110) feet wide or less;  20 

2. A minimum landscape buffer of at least fifteen (15) feet in width shall 21 
be required on lands located adjacent to public rights-of-ways that are 22 
one hundred eleven (111) to one hundred fifty (150) feet wide;  23 

3. A minimum landscape buffer of at least twenty (20) feet in width shall 24 
be required on lands located adjacent to public rights-of-ways that are 25 
greater than one hundred fifty (150) feet wide; and  26